

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12216/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 12/01/2010 in SA No.320/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RAM DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHARAM & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chetan Shandilya, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 prayed and is
granted five weeks' time to file Counter Affidavit.
Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

List the matter after seven weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master