

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12216/2010  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2010  
in SA No. 320/2000 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

RAM DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHARAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 08/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matter on 10th July, 2014 as part-heard.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.07.09  
18:00:58 IST  
Reason: